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Tariff Notice No. 1970/18-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn Tariff 
No. Item 

7996 21.07.19 

7970 }32.09.01 
7971 

7976 38.19. 99 

7987 39.07.99 

7349 39.07.99 
8084 40. 09. 01 

8003 48. 07. 53 

8004 48. 07. 53 

7945 48.15.09 

7961 70.14. 06 

7977 73.36.04 

8006 73.40.58 

7351 73.40.99 
7738 83. 07. 04 

7942 84.17.12 

7944 84.17.28 

7997 84.18. 29 

8065 84.40.38 

7985 84.40.38 

7930 84. 56. 09 

8023 84. 63. 09 
7961 85.19.33 

Goods 

Choco-Ace, a confectionery fat, made from pure vegetable oil, to be 
used as a moulding fat for food processing 

Adhesives, for laminating of flexible web materials including plastic 
film, paper, and foil, the following-

Adcote 102 and 102A (solid content 30-36 percent) 
Herberts EPS 500 adhesive lacquer (solid content 40 percent) 

"EMBECO", being premixed grout, consisting of iron aggregate 
Portland cement and a well graded "non-bleeding" sand 

Adhesive discs, used for adhering electrodes to the patient's skin in 
coronary or intensive care wards 

Inserts, plastic, used as seals inside screw caps . . . . . . 
Rubber wire reinforced delivery and suction hose 7 in. and over internal 

diameter designed for use in pumping equipment for handling 
abrasive material 

"Brykrome" cast coated printing paper, 105 gsm, with 1 percent 
Santobrite mould inhibitor, used for wrapping soap 

Super calendered mould inhibited bleached sulphite paper, 57/59 gsm, 
for laminating to aluminium foil and printing by gravure, used 
for producing soap wrappers 

Paper, perforating, for use as a surface on which the perforation and 
cutting of leather can be carried out 

Lenses, glass, railway signal type, for use in making signalling appa
ratus for the New Zealand Railways Department 

Burners, Zeus jet, of stainless steel and nickel-plated brass suitable for 
use in all domestic type gas appliances in the conversion to natural 
gas 

Scuttles (shipside or deckhouse), or portlights of brass or steel, for 
use in building or modifying ships in New Zealand boatyards 

Lids, with lugs, 12 in. diameter, for use in making cans . . . . 
Indicating lights, clear and coloured, oil-tight, for use only with 

electrical paper machine drives and controllers 
Ascot and Pyrox conversion set or kit for use in the conversion of gas 

burning water heaters in replacement of fittings to natural gas 
Vacuum insulated cryogenic storage vessels, ranging in gas capacity 

from 48,000 to 250,000 cu ft, complete with air vaporisers 
Strainers, spirax, for removal of scale rust jointing materials in steam 

and water lines 
Sheetmaster feeding aid for institutional ironing machines, designed 

to assist operators on the feeding side of an ironing machine to 
provide perfect spreading of sheets prior to ironing 

Side and back seam opening press, style CNXU43, for the under
pressing of side and back seams of garments in manufacture 

Proceq mixing and grouting apparatus, for grouting of concrete 
bridges and other grouting work 

Clutches, Renold sprag . . . . . . . . . . 
Lampholders specially designed to take 3 pin signalling lamps, for use 

in making signalling apparatus for the New Zealand Railways 
Department 

B.P. 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 

25%* 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

25%* 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
25%* 

Rates of Duty 

I MFN. I 

10% 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

Gen. 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

12½% 

25%* 
25% 

10% 

10% 

25%* 

25'1/o* 

25%* 

Free 

25~* 
251/o* 

25%* 
' 

25%* 

25%* 

25¾ * 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

*or such lower rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

23.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 12 March 1970. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 19th day of February, 1970. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Contractor 
Amount of 

Tender 

Construction of bridge 1, Rotorua branch 
$ 

Wilkins and Davies Construction Co. Ltd., 155,450.00 
P.O. Box 6645, Auckland. 

Certified Concrete (Christchurch) Ltd., P.O. 29,345.64 
Box 8056, Riccarton. 

Bridge 119 M.N.L. (Ure River): manufacture of precast concrete piles 

I. THOMAS, General Manager, 
D 


