## Tariff Notice No. 1970/18-Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
7996	21.07.19	Choco-Ace, a confectionery fat, made from pure vegetable oil, to be	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
7970 7971	}32.09.01	used as a moulding fat for food processing Adhesives, for laminating of flexible web materials including plastic film, paper, and foil, the following— Adcote 102 and 102A (solid content 30–36 percent)	25%*	• •	25%*	10.8
7976	38.19.99	Herberts EPS 500 adhesive lacquer (solid content 40 percent) "EMBECO", being premixed grout, consisting of iron aggregate Portland cement and a well graded "non-bleeding" sand	25%*		25%*	10.8
7987	39.07.99	Adhesive discs, used for adhering electrodes to the patient's skin in coronary or intensive care wards	Free	10%	12½%	23.8
7349 8084	39.07.99 40.09.01	Inserts, plastic, used as seals inside screw caps Rubber wire reinforced delivery and suction hose 7 in, and over internal diameter designed for use in pumping equipment for handling abrasive material	25%* Free	• •.,	25%* 25%	10.8
8003	48,07,53	"Brykrome" cast coated printing paper, 105 gsm, with 1 percent Santobrite mould inhibitor, used for wrapping soap	Free		10%	
8004	48.07.53	Super calendered mould inhibited bleached sulphite paper, 57/59 gsm, for laminating to aluminium foil and printing by gravure, used for producing soap wrappers	Free	••	10%	••.
7945	48.15.09	Paper, perforating, for use as a surface on which the perforation and cutting of leather can be carried out	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
7961	70.14.06	Lenses, glass, railway signal type, for use in making signalling apparatus for the New Zealand Railways Department	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
7977	73.36.04	Burners, Zeus jet, of stainless steel and nickel-plated brass suitable for use in all domestic type gas appliances in the conversion to natural gas	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8006	73.40.58	Scuttles (shipside or deckhouse), or portlights of brass or steel, for use in building or modifying ships in New Zealand boatyards	Free	••	Free	
7351 7738	73.40.99 83.07.04	Lids, with lugs, 12 in. diameter, for use in making cans Indicating lights, clear and coloured, oil-tight, for use only with electrical paper machine drives and controllers	25%* Free	20%*	25%* 25%*	10.8 10.2
7942	84.17.12	Ascot and Pyrox conversion set or kit for use in the conversion of gas burning water heaters in replacement of fittings to natural gas	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
7944	84.17.28	Vacuum insulated cryogenic storage vessels, ranging in gas capacity from 48,000 to 250,000 cu ft, complete with air vaporisers	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
7997	84.18.29	Strainers, spirax, for removal of scale rust jointing materials in steam and water lines	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8065	84.40.38	Sheetmaster feeding aid for institutional ironing machines, designed to assist operators on the feeding side of an ironing machine to provide perfect spreading of sheets prior to ironing	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
7985	84.40.38	Side and back seam opening press, style CNXU43, for the underpressing of side and back seams of garments in manufacture	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
7930	84.56.09	Proced mixing and grouting apparatus, for grouting of concrete bridges and other grouting work	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
8023 7961	84, 63, 09 85, 19, 33	Clutches, Renold sprag  Lampholders specially designed to take 3 pin signalling lamps, for use in making signalling apparatus for the New Zealand Railways Department	Free 25%*	20%*	25%* 25%*	10.2 10.8
	!			ower rate of may in any cas		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 12 March 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of February, 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Amount of Name of Work Successful Contractor Tender Construction of bridge 1, Rotorua branch Wilkins and Davies Construction Co. Ltd., 155,450.00 P.O. Box 6645, Auckland. Bridge 119 M.N.L. (Ure River): manufacture of precast concrete piles Certified Concrete (Christchurch) Ltd., P.O. 29,345.64 Box 8056, Riccarton.

I. THOMAS, General Manager.